





IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PROBATE DIVISION FILED
GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO " """™IN PLEAS coypr
N23MAY 21, p L5
IN RE: ) JUDGE TIMOTHY J. GRENDLLD
) PRUBATE- Jyyswy

PROBATE COURT ) GEAUGA D”’S’U”
EXPENDITURES ) PROPER ADMINISTRATIVE BRDER
HURST, MICHAEL ) 2023-135

Pursuant to R.C. 2303.20 1(E)(1), Administrative Order 2010-02 of this Court issued by Judge
Henry (copy attached), and 319.16(A)(2), this order hereby directs timely payment by the Geauga
County Auditor in the amount of $85.69 (Eighty Five Dollars and Sixty Nine Cents) from 2080-008-
00-902 payable to HURST, MICHAEL, for transportation & meals, which the Probate Court has
determined to be an expenditure for a proper public purpose. Kindly provide this Court with the
original check which it will mail to the vendor.

Pursuant to R.C. 319.16(1D), “if the anditor questions the validity of [this] expenditure... the
auditor shall notify the court that presented the documents, shall issue the warrant under protest, and
shall notify the auditor of state of the protest.”

As an elected official and member of the judicial branch of county govermnment, the Judge of
the Geauga County Probate/Tuvenile Court is authorized to fix the amount due to court vendors who
perform services for the court. Therefore, pursuant to R.C. 307.55(A), this payment is to be processed

“Live”,

IT IS SO ORDERED.

TIMOT Y GREN DELL JUDGE

CC: Fiscal Director



i) -
il A @‘%‘« FEAS LLfEﬂE{ e L .!L:'l"r!_"!;- SIS

{§jTHE COURT OF COMMON. PLEA o
mmwm 3 PROBATE DIVISION :! $

RPN JID&E{?NIEEE' GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO -

Inmmﬁw WD GEAUL 5, ‘. J;;.f" TRy
. Establishment of Probate Court Special Projects Fund

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2010-02

WHEREAS, the Court of Common Pleas, Probate Division, has determined that,
for the efficient operation of the Court, additional funds are necessary for special projects
of the Court, and

WHEREAS, the special projects shall include, but not be limited to, the
acquisition of additional facilities or the rehabilitation of existing facilities, the
‘acquisition of equipment, the hiring and training of staff, community service programs,
mediation or alternative dispute resolution services, the employment of magmtrates the
training and education of judges and magistrates, and other related services.

THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority granted in Ohio Revised Code Section
2303.201(E)(1), the Court hereby amends Rule 4 of the Local Rules of the Geanga
County Court of Common Pleas, Probate Division, to encompass & new special projects
fee in the sum of Fifteen Dollars ($ 15.00) o be assessed on the filing of each estate,
guardianship, trust, miscellaneous civil case, adoption, minor seftlement, wrongful death
case, name change, and marriage license.

All fees collected pursuant to this order shall be paid to the Geauga County

Treasurer for deposit into a general spec:lal projects fund for obate Court. The Court

will allocate the funds to individual projects and moneys | fmm ch fund shall be
disbursed upon an order of the Court in an amount not gtcatcr tﬂan the actual cost fo the
Court of any such determined project. The Probate Court clerlgs shall charge and collect
this fee beginning on March 1, 2010, to be assessed’on all sp tified cases filed on or after
said date and the clerks shall continue to cha:rge afid co]lcct is fee until further order of
this Court.

’ {dge Cligtles E. Henry




Travel EX eénse Re uest Auditor's Number:
P a 202% -1d3H
Date. February 23,2023 Department: Probate

Convention, Meeting, Etc.: 2023 NCPJ Spring Conference

Location; _1ucson, AZ Reason: Conference
Dates of Travel: May 7-13, 2023 Dates of Event: May 9-12, 2023
Employees Attending; Timothy Grendell, David Welty, Michael Hurst, John Ralph (List Names)
A 2080-008-00-902 Travel
ccount:
Estimated Expenses:

Dept Head Approval: { affirm that this expense request is
being submitted within the ]jm#s-aqd provisions of the County Travet Policy.

Howl | $4.118.00

oo $1,300.00

Department Head Sign:
$240.00

Mileage 219lte13
Registrati()n $l ,500.00 Date
$2.000.00 AUDITOR'S  CERTIFICATE OF FUNDS (ORC 5705.41D)
Other : 1 hereby certify that the moncy required to meet the foregoing contract,
$9.158.00 agreement or obligation, in the sum of § 8 has been

Total ! : lawfully appropriated, authorized or directed for sueh purpose and is in the
process of collection to the credit of the 2( 150 fm -00- 26’2

fund, free from any previous encumbrances.

By: Il
7

Deputy Auditor

The Geauga County Board of ,Commissioners authorized the estimated expense for the above reguest in
action by motion in thei essmn on 2’ > W, . ournal No. __ 944,
Original: Above
Copy: Auditor A A f )uLJ A~
Copy: Commissioner Clerk,\Gcauga Co. Bd. of Commissicners
Actual Expenses: Original receipts must be attached (o this statement.  Any
extraordinary expense must be explained on this form.
Hotel Departure Date 1 hereby certify the actual expenses to be corregt:
7 AN S
Food $953.05 Signature: >
. Departure Time . Court Admnistrator
Mileage am / pm Title:
Registration Return Date Approved by:
Other $3264
$ 85.69 Return Time Partial Payment
Total am /
- pm .
e Final Payment l:[

Revised 08/20/08 Original and 2 copies required







Uber

May &, 2023
Here's your receipt for your ride, Michael
e hope you enjoyed your ride this evening.
Total / $32.64
Trip fare $28.51
Subtotal $28.51
Boaoking Fee 57.39
Airport Surcharge 52.50
Promoetion -55.76

Visit the trip page for more information, including inveices (whare available)

You rade with Earl

UberX  19.94 miles | 34
min

I 8:52 AM | 7250 S Tucson Bivd, Tucson, AZ 85756, US

9:26 AM | 7000 N Resort Or, Tugson, AZ 85750, US

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inguiries.



LOEWS

HOTELS

Loews Ventana Canyan Resort
fascade Lounge
7000 N Resort Dr
Tucson, Az 85750
(520) 299-2020

10400168 Josh i
CHK 4017 TBL 50/1 GST 1
8/8/2023

1 Pizza - Pepperoni 23.00

1 Coke 4,00
Subtotal $27.00
Tax $1.65 v/

Total Due $28 .65



LOEWS

HOTELS

Loews Ventana Canyon Resort
Canyon Cafe
7000 N Resort Dr
Tucson, AZ 85750
(520) 299-2020

10400124 Marisol

CHK 1010 TBL 71N ST 1
5/9/2023 6:23 AM

1 Bagel w/ Cream Cheese 6.00

1 Fruit & Berry Bow} 6.00
1 Honey Greek Yogurt 6.00
1 Coffee 5.00
Subtotal $23.00
Tax $1.40
Total Due £24 .40

*%¥FOR ROOM CHARGE ONLYs#x  /

TIP:

TOTAL:

ROOM:

NAME :

SIGNATURE:
We look forward to seeing you again
soon. For future reservations, find us
on RESY.com or the RESY App.




